

EHA-CME Terms & Conditions for Account Holders

The EHA-CME Unit offers professionals active in the field of hematology an online platform on which they can register as account holders and manage their EHA-CME accredited events history. This service is offered free of cost.

In order to work according to and maintaining the highest possible quality standards, the EHA-CME Unit has adapted two sets of rules & regulations:

- The EHA-CME Standards & Guidelines stipulate the functionality and requirements for events accreditation.
- The EHA-CME Unit Internal Guidelines and Procedures stipulate the internal procedures and quality control within the unit.

In order to create an account within the EHA-CME system, the following terms and conditions are applicable:

- i. Users are eligible to open an EHA-CME account based on the information that they provide themselves, the EHA-CME Unit does not verify this information, e.g., about education, training, experience and credentials.
- ii. EHA-CME account holders are themselves responsible for correctly completing their personal information. All information provided must be based on real, factual data. It is not allowed to feign data or to use aliases or any other pseudo information.
- iii. Application to create an EHA-CME account is voluntary, by creating an account new account holders confirm information with respect to their professional status and confirm to meet requested requirements.
- iv. EHA-CME account holders remain at all times completely and solely responsible for their actions and for all professional (medical) services they provide.
- v. The EHA-CME Unit does not in any way, implicitly or explicitly, determine, guarantee, or warrant the professional standing, competences, services, or actions of any of its account holders.
- vi. Having an EHA-CME account is not in any way intended to be, nor should it be construed as being, a substitute for any professional and/or legal requirements for practicing in any field of medicine in general or the field of hematology in particular.
- vii. The EHA-CME Unit does not in any way provide testimonials, recommendations or any other personal information about its account holders to other persons, National Hematology Associations or any other organization.
- viii. None of the provided information and contact details of account holders will be used for any commercial advertising or promotion.
- viii. The EHA-CME Unit is an independent and autonomous operating unit. The online services offered are supported and maintained by the Executive Office of the European Hematology Association. Therefore, in addition to these Terms & Conditions, the "GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS for use of the website and online services of EHA" (which can be found on www.ehaweb.org/18/terms-and-conditions/) are applicable to using the EHA-CME online platform.